То:	San Francisco Public Defender's Office
Attention:	Hadi Razzaq
From:	Jackie Downing
Date:	December 15, 2020

I am pleased to inform you that the Kelson Foundation has made a non-conditional grant to San Francisco Public Defender's Office in the amount of \$35,000 for the clean slate program. By depositing this payment, San Francisco Public Defender's Office agrees to:

- Use the grant funds solely for purposes that are consistent with the federal and state rules for tax exempt status.
- Provide no benefits or services to the foundation's board members or staff.
- Reference the foundation as "Kelson" in any printed or published materials or correspondence.

The foundation is honored to support San Francisco Public Defender's Office. Kelson is part of a family of funds managed by Crankstart and so please email future correspondence to grants@crankstart.org. We prefer to receive all correspondence by email.

Thank you for your good work.

Best wishes,

Jackie Downing Executive Director Crankstart & Kelson